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FEB 3 1971

J. B. Knotts, Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
P. A. Morris, Director, Division of Reactor Licensing
L. R. Rogers, Director, Division of Radiation Protection Standards

INQUIRY REPORT - INDIAN POINT 1

-Reference: 'My memo to you subject as above dated 1/6/71

The con'clusions for the subject report have been completed
in draft and are attached for your review. I would appreciate
an e.xpe itious review and hope to get your comments by
February 9 In order to save time and effort, we'll receive
your comments in any way convenient to you, e.g., orally, in
marginal notes, or marked up draft.

These conclusions have been concurred upon by the other agencies
involved. As soon as we receive your comments, we plan tb pro-
duce the total report (Volumes 1 and 2) in a final draft for
trancmittal to Mr. Price. At that time we shall seek your
formal concurrence via the transmittal memorandum to Mr. Pr e.

.

A Giambusso, Deputy Director
Division of Compliance

Attachment:
Draft Conclusions
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Dr. Peter A. I' orris, Director #0 .?Division of Reactor Licensing-

A '

United States Atomic Energy Commission
- 'Jashincten, D. C. 20545

Dear Dr. !brris

This letter is in rooly to your letter of August 22, 1969 in which
you requested a sunmary report on the programs which Consolidated
Edison has carried out in response to recommendations made from time
to time by the Fish and Wilsilife Service.

.

Since 195 Consolidated Edison has developed and conducted an
environmental monitoring crogran which enconpasses surveys of the
facility site at Tndian Point and which also includes the vicinity
of the site. This crogram was instituted in cooperation with the
United States Fish and Wildlife Service of the Department of the
Interior, the New York State Conservation Eepartment, the New York
Stato Decartment of Health and other interested state arencies. This
centinuine nrocram for radioactivity monitoring for Unit No.1 has
been carried out for the last twelve years. It also serves ~as a
basis fcr the nre-ocerational surveys for Units 2 and 3 which are

.')presently under construction. '3ith the addition of these units to
the site, the scone of the monitoring urogra'n has been exoanded.
The r, resent status and extent of the ororram are more fully describedin'the vina'1 % cility Description and Safety Analysis Renort for

, Unit "o. P in Docket No. 50-247; Volume 1, Section 2.9; Volume 5.
Suoniernt 3 (Novenber 1960) Question 11.11 and Volune 5, Sunclement
5 Qanuary 1970) Question 11.1. A short description is included in
the "reliminary Facility Description and Safety Analysis Reoort in
Docket Yo. 50-286, Volume 1, Section 1.9.

As you know, our Provisional Operating License (DPR-5) for Indian
Point Mo. 3 requires that we submit to the Commission semiannually 4

a recort on the environnental radioactivity at Indian Point No.1 ,

a:y1 the vicinity surrounding that station. These recorts have been
submitted to the Commission during the last eight years. Your
1 otter requests that any such recorts over the last three years be
sent toiyou. Accordingly, fifteen copies of these recorts (start-
inc with the August 11966 recort) are being transmitted to you : '.under seoarate cover. In addition to those reports, there are the
following reports which we believe are also of interest to you:
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" Hudson River at Indian Tbint"; Quarterly Report; -| FEj.j ' ' N! '

Acril 16,1969-July 1'/, 5969. pg , jfl'jy j.e

.;
%,, , * . ,' -

' '. , .g" Hudson River at Indian Pbint"; Annual Roport: ,
, - -

April,1968 to April,1969. },g % af
"EcoloFical Survey of the Hudson Rivor" Progress .

,
'

Renort Number 2, December 20, 1966.

" Ecological Survey of the Hudson River" Progress j

Roport Number 3, Seotember 30, 1968

Accordindy, fifteen conics of those renorts are forwarded to you
under senarate cover. y ,

-

On June 27, 1949 the Director of Regulation requested that' we rub '
~

'N
mit any renorts which we mirht have on thermal studios which .

consolidated Edison had prepared. In rooly to Mr. Price's letter,
'

Mr. Thodns Duncan, a Senior Vice President of this company, trans-
nitted on July 8, b)69 five such reports. Fifteen conios of each '
of the recorts mentioned in Mr. Duncan's letter arc alsc trans- s ,

mitted to you under secarate cover.
. - - - . . . .

o ior to the transmission of the immediately aforementioned reports \[ ,r
we conferrod on Yay 15-16, 1968 and on April 2, 1969 with personnel 1

from the Fish and ''ildlife Servico at the Alden Research Laboratory M$
whore t,bo tests were beinc conducted. It was our_ impression that these y%

"

vonresontatived from the DonartMet of the Interior dere satisfied
-

with those nrograms which were being conducted at 4 Alden.

To assure that this fishory and ecological study.is acceptablo to '

all concerned, ronsolidated Fdison requested the f>rmation of,a - s
D licy Connittee comrosed of the interested state and federal' agencies, yo ,,, j, , -.

The Dolicy Comitteo members are Fr. Albert G. Hall, Directoi,
%Division of Fish and Game, New York State Conservation Dopartment,

i.Fr. Lestor G. PacNnmara, Director, Division of Fish and Game, '

"

Now Jersey Department of Conservation and SnomihTDevelopment, .N
I'r, Theodore 9. Sancton, Director, Connecticut. State Poard of Fish Q es
and Gam, Fr. Richard E. Griffith, Regional Director, Pureau of i 3

hort Fisherios and 'dildlife, U.S. Department of the Interior ard
Mr. Russell T. Eccris, Regional Director, Bureau of Commogcial Fishori'os,

'

U.S. Donartment of the Interior. The Connecticut state Board of .

AFisheries und Game accepted the invitation to participato at all
Policy Comitteo meetings to insure that Connecticut's interests are
adequately served. _,

4-

The Policy Comnittee prepared the study program, intsrviewed possible
contractors and selected a contractor to perform'thebtudy. Can-
solidatd1 Edison in turn entored into an agreement with the cohtractor
for the performance of the study, under the d$rection of the Policy
Committoo. The Policy Committeo relies upon its Technical Committee,
which is composcJ of qualified biologists from the agencies involved,
to handlo the dotnils of the study program, witMthe review and
approval of the Policy Committeo. . y.

' - -
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nw "o b''OM ctbis committee approach to a . biological study evolved from n
. _ . .

* *y W 42+/imilar program which had bocn proposed for our pumped stora.no-
.

o Fo believo this approach is unique and reprosents
-(4 blant at c rnwall.

'. - -
.

a good examolo of constructivo cooperativo effort betwoon responsible'j:). '28 /
governmental agencies on the one hand and a utility company on thei
other hand.

L'o are most interested in fully cooporating with all concerned in the
wrotection of our onvironr.ent and hope that this recort is responsivo
to your noods.

Very truly yours,

} I '1.< ,;.

/|
,

,
/

s

f a ( / / '-| '

!William .T. Cahul, Jr.
Vice President .
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I Model Stud Al('e n '',9 9. I.a b. 1' Encl. ,p l ! ndton Point
*- *

C therccater lolytes.h In .. , CO!:'ld. , Co. .../. -

,

* '

_

W r.a r c 19W,

' ' ' ' ''

'' 'i n'
g o,, i , p2 At i ' . . . n. - Vrord %e'. '

'
'

,liu.i...a h a vci , ".'i., tt .:>., Co., by 't t ,:n : it. . t e m., .t* -

/ Incoapot tue. Dallori, Tex""
De c e n.be r , lo63

.

Encl. # 3 lar;totite of Ensiron'.sntn1 h 'ictr', ''" a i < ,'ay1
v 63; urvey of the huJson nieer, Pro"e u '

~_by ! Jeu York l'niver s i ty P2('.cn l Cent er , n'.Y .
-

-

September 30, 1%d
:

In l''0
gael, p 4 Survey of Envirenuental IW loactiV'"''

V Vietntty of Indian 1oint Station, C t' , ' ' . , ' . T, .'
-

February 1,1969 thr.xigh "uly 11, tw6.J ''0-%

Encl. # S Sitrvey of Enviornnental Rad in'et iv ' ty in L'a0
/ Vicinity of Indian Polut Station, CC , , Js

~~

*

.
_

.'"/. 2 '' ' s ,Au,ust 1, 1960 thru Janunty 31,c . .

Encl. # 6' Survey of Env ir onaenta l Radioact ivity in the
//V i c i n i t y o f Ind i r.n l'o i nt Statlon, Ct. .' v . , C o . , U . ) .

February 1,1907 thru July 31, l' ';7,"-1v .7 '

-

_

Sutvey of Environm2ntal Radioactiv!!y in ti eEac1.. # 7 y
Vi c i a l '. v d Indian Point Station, S' .u., ...s. '

Au;u t 1,19b7 thru Januar,| 31, 15at, ','..'': -

-

'

ene). #6 Sur v e y o f Env i ron"e n t o l "'"! ' "" C '' '" ' ' ' I'"
I'' 'O.,icinIty ot' Ind ian 101ut S * g, t 1. 1 .

Febriury 1, 1968 thru July 31, 19 > , .! - ;-
.

.

Encl. # 9 / Soa v':/ of Environnent al 1:ac ioact iv ''.y ir,th;
~

''
.

Vicinity ot' Indian l'oint S t.' ' ! on , O' 'A' . , 2-,

- Augu..t 1, 1968 t.hru January 31, I M -

'l gnet, p 10 fludavn Iilver at Indian Po!nt CGl''O. , Co. c. .

! Contract !;o. 116 (IJ.Y.II. ) Cont ri c t ie. , .

t o 4 /l' / 70 teuo r terly !(.'ror t J. / 1 > / L. <. >-; .

Eucl. # 11 /- Jen Res. 1.a b . , In.* 1 a n oo i n'- O'1" I' ' to r 3t mie;

Y l-Idl . # 2 MM. , Co. , N. Y. , Wo rce a t e r r o ' y '. . . . .c - '

o

;tiy 19 r,o
g

i

gneg, p 17 L f c . '. 4.f linM "n PuSet hel19" 9'<: "' A 7 on .. k1
.# huit:.oo hivei Tenit ioture b i ' e , ; ' .u ' ) 3' , ' . ' 'i' . , ->.

v'
of U.Y., Inc., 'te v . !<pt. January, l',%

.

l'ebroe i f , 14'M''

Eucl. # 13 / I n:. r . of Env i r<;noent a l ''e d t e ;.a , Ec..'q.t...', ,

et the l'u d n o o R i'. c r , Pr..;r ur. ',31 2, ,; . . ,,
.

g FL d ica l Centia , 1:. Y. , bt-cenO >r ?O, I?L6

Encl. d 14 .f tod. River Ind. Point, CO!'N., Co., p..r t ,,d ( / ] (. s
D to 4/13/70 ytrly Rpt. 1/17/69 to 4/1'>/69 Apu, !, .; .

'

'h j/ 4/10/06 to 4/15/69 Aprl1 19f.,it Api 1; igy-

- ,
.. .. . 4
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Its 0 "August 22, 1969 -
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5 In the course of proceedings lea' ling to issuance of your construction -

r

-

per:r.it, we tranrratted to you the conrents and reconrnendations of the i
mited "tates Floh and Wildlife Service regarding the radiological *

_ environnental promm for your nuclear reactor station. c Ig>luded were - '-

-

recninendations of the Service regarding the prep 1 ration of preopera-
tiond and operational environnental radiological survey reports and g_,

the fu"nishing of copies of these reports to the Service. Other;

L constraction perntit holders have received similar reconrendations and ,
'-

-

rquest s for reports.
|
- . .

-

d s is to request a sunr.ary report on the prograrr.s that have been
_ {firriedout Jn responae to the recorrendations by the Fish ad Wildlife

e, and in th m cases where results of studies or surveys are 'l
:"/

,

jaiuable, copies a the actual reports. In aaJit ion, ' he Fish and
o 1dl!1e ervice has request ed that <.e sena tu them cop es of allj
ca"vey ani study re;- rts issuej during the past t h ee years on radiolo- '=L

oica *"n(poring of the aquatic envi > nnrnt near nuclear power and fuel A
('ern y Ing plants. vifteen copio a l 1 report . are needed forL -"

at L t on wit hin /A ' a: d r .s:1 and Wildlife :;ervice. If this number #,

uf 1he survey or ;tudy reperte is not conveniently available;
c< .N

.

' t ' 1('a se let us know, 8
_

-

In ad lit ton to providing the radiolr gical environmental nonitoring

[sith otier reconrendations of the Fish ana Wildlife Service.rcgram results., please indicate any neasures you have taken to comply
-

-

a "

Those
aspects addressed in response to Mr. Price's letter of June 27' 1969' *-

-

on thermal effects may be included by reference. k -h_

w -

r i e-
-

c, 2
-

3 cuncerely , _

,,

f

k [
A f 1,tg< ~ --

Pete A. Morris, Director s;
- Division of Reactor Licensing
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